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D 6 馬智威 - 楊小光 55 -18 75 -20 60 -19 64 -23 63 -22 38 -30 26 -32 381 -164 217 111 2.3232 1
A 5 Double Ho - Yiu Wai Sing 75 -19 22 -34 39 -24 46 -17 74 -15 25 -19 281 -128 153 96 2.1953 2
A 2 Jackie Chen 陳世芳 - Jess Sun 孫政顯 63 -11 32 -35 46 -31 62 -20 44 -36 39 -4 286 -137 149 96 2.0876 3
C 1 陳紀恩 - 樓興成 44 -22 57 -11 20 -18 43 -29 164 -80 84 64 2.0500 4
A 1 張幫祥 - 沈佳祥 62 -23 46 -30 47 -31 24 -39 41 -13 69 -7 289 -143 146 96 2.0210 5
D 1 Derek Zen - Samuel Wan 38 -32 61 -18 47 -10 39 -17 25 -31 26 -17 236 -125 111 96 1.8880 6
A 6 曹雪良 - 張軍 65 -7 78 -14 38 -28 55 -11 31 -47 39 -42 38 -19 19 -25 363 -193 170 128 1.8808 7
Z 7 Tim Shum - Alan Tsang 48 -29 30 -22 41 -22 68 -19 56 -35 38 -27 281 -154 127 96 1.8247 8
C 1 陳紀恩 - 劉小強 45 -45 66 -26 33 -26 45 -18 45 -22 234 -137 97 80 1.7080 9
Y 1 Chang Lo-Mei 張洛梅 - So Ho-Yee 蘇皓沂 51 -24 29 -43 26 -19 56 -12 43 -20 27 -29 34 -9 266 -156 110 112 1.7051 10
B 1 Debasish Ray - Pritish Kushari 24 -38 60 -12 47 -17 53 -23 32 -27 25 -33 26 -11 267 -161 106 112 1.6584 11
Z 2 Jason Ho - Shadow Khu 43 -25 55 -15 68 -11 17 -47 21 -28 204 -126 78 80 1.6190 12
D 2 蕭自良 - 劉藺秦 57 -20 45 -19 36 -23 30 -38 35 -14 42 -18 12 -27 257 -159 98 112 1.6164 13
Y 3 Chow Cheuk Wai - Samuel Choi 53 -32 57 -11 41 -16 58 -20 18 -44 29 -27 31 -28 287 -178 109 112 1.6124 14
C 10 于鎮海 Yu Zhen Hai - 李志剛 Li Zhi Gang 45 -24 57 -46 61 -17 29 -26 47 -22 43 -34 30 -34 47 -27 42 -20 401 -250 151 144 1.6040 15
D 4 Shi Zhengjun - Zhang Xiaofeng 36 -16 36 -17 37 -21 33 -35 25 -16 167 -105 62 80 1.5905 16
A 1 桂生悅 - 張強 52 -29 44 -15 23 -33 37 -22 40 -16 24 -26 220 -141 79 96 1.5603 17
D 1 Edmund Tse - Patrick Huang 49 -22 50 -16 44 -14 32 -42 21 -37 31 -17 227 -148 79 96 1.5338 18
B 10 關德慶 - 譚勝 38 -24 43 -19 37 -29 24 -31 44 -21 31 -32 57 -15 62 -35 25 -30 361 -236 125 144 1.5297 19
Z 1 Ou-Yang Yi 歐陽奕 - Shih Jie-Ren 施傑仁 56 -26 29 -48 55 -17 28 -49 48 -38 60 -15 33 -11 309 -204 105 112 1.5147 20
D 1 WK Lai - KF Mak 58 -11 46 -16 22 -63 38 -17 29 -28 27 -12 220 -147 73 96 1.4966 21
B 5 Jonathan Lee - Chan Yiu 42 -22 35 -17 46 -27 38 -38 42 -24 44 -39 247 -167 80 96 1.4790 22
Y 6 Arthur Lau - Himmy Ng 56 -20 43 -26 19 -26 29 -21 23 -22 170 -115 55 80 1.4783 23
Y 6 Wilson Leung - Kongo Kong 41 -31 31 -35 61 -40 51 -31 55 -25 239 -162 77 80 1.4753 24
B 2 林英仁 - 陳君明 41 -31 46 -30 27 -40 31 -24 55 -17 17 -40 39 -23 65 -9 23 -20 344 -234 110 144 1.4701 25
D 7 David Ip - Paladin Chan 10 -36 72 -16 28 -33 46 -17 29 -25 185 -127 58 80 1.4567 26
B 1 Ashok Kumar Goel - Kamal Krishna Mukherjee 20 -46 69 -15 43 -8 27 -31 20 -23 179 -123 56 80 1.4553 27
A 2 John Yeh 葉秉釗 - Jeff Tsai 蔡哲夫 52 -26 40 -33 43 -23 42 -39 40 -25 26 -24 243 -170 73 96 1.4294 28
Y 1 Cheng Yu-Shiang 鄭宇翔 - Hung Ying-Cheng 洪穎正 55 -15 41 -33 35 -31 48 -32 41 -33 41 -19 11 -28 272 -191 81 112 1.4241 29
Z 4 K. O. Wong - Man Ka Ki 46 -39 22 -30 41 -25 47 -17 26 -20 182 -131 51 78 1.3893 30
Z 7 Jerome Cheung - Jacky Kwan 50 -32 24 -36 64 -16 35 -56 40 -14 213 -154 59 80 1.3831 31
D 5 Danyang Xie - Leo Cheung 40 -15 31 -37 58 -6 23 -36 12 -19 24 -23 188 -136 52 96 1.3824 32
Y 4 Helen Yeung - Karl Kwan 37 -32 42 -26 39 -40 34 -13 152 -111 41 64 1.3694 33
Z 1 Lin Chih-Hung 林志宏 - Wang Po-Han 王柏翰 68 -18 32 -50 51 -22 27 -30 25 -41 40 -16 28 -21 271 -198 73 112 1.3687 34
Y 2 Chad Law - Ben Lam 25 -23 40 -61 44 -18 42 -19 28 -11 179 -132 47 80 1.3561 35
A 1 陳勝洪 - 王銳 68 -28 60 -23 45 -19 31 -42 38 -31 4 -39 246 -182 64 96 1.3516 36
A 5 LH Chin - Tony Lau 57 -13 73 -27 30 -28 41 -50 42 -31 10 -39 253 -188 65 96 1.3457 37
D 3 Hiroyuki NODA - Yuko NODA 45 -39 55 -17 38 -28 23 -64 95 -17 51 -23 19 -12 31 -25 10 -48 367 -273 94 144 1.3443 38
B 5 Ringo Lee - Henry Wong 54 -17 22 -38 43 -14 31 -27 27 -24 23 -29 200 -149 51 96 1.3423 39
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Kumiko SASAHIRA 32 -43 32 -26 65 -30 33 -26 38 -25 200 -150 50 80 1.3333 40
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A 6 戴建偉 - 周松賀 52 -17 30 -27 22 -37 71 -18 23 -50 198 -149 49 80 1.3289 41
C 3 Yasuhiro Shimizu - Sakiko Naito 49 -21 24 -25 25 -24 36 -31 134 -101 33 64 1.3267 42
C 3 Ryoga Tanaka - Tomoyuki Harada 36 -18 34 -34 29 -33 74 -22 34 -24 24 -44 231 -175 56 95 1.3200 43
B 10 項煜 - 宋召 35 -39 17 -35 26 -32 26 -16 36 -35 38 -39 36 -15 67 -3 33 -26 314 -240 74 144 1.3083 44
Z 2 Li Ka Him - Mick Yeung 56 -16 44 -33 35 -29 36 -29 11 -33 182 -140 42 80 1.3000 45
D 6 蔣鴻 - 李建偉 59 -25 33 -28 36 -18 42 -32 20 -38 35 -33 225 -174 51 95 1.2931 46
C 6 李建華 - 胡家平 55 -44 37 -23 44 -14 25 -24 32 -30 45 -29 46 -15 28 -22 7 -50 319 -251 68 143 1.2709 47
C 4 Manoj Kumar K Nair - J.M. Shan 24 -48 77 -20 26 -20 18 -32 38 -21 36 -35 48 -12 22 -28 31 -36 320 -252 68 143 1.2698 48
B 1 Aloke Kumar Sadhu - Kamal Kumar Roy 39 -35 28 -35 49 -8 32 -43 35 -28 22 -15 205 -164 41 96 1.2500 49
C 2 Bobby Richman - Sara Tishler 48 -24 41 -37 24 -29 29 -30 48 -45 67 -26 17 -45 36 -30 37 -12 347 -278 69 143 1.2482 50
C 6 沈宇雄 - 王為民 49 -20 46 -9 21 -18 32 -18 22 -44 26 -67 34 -30 45 -21 25 -16 300 -243 57 143 1.2346 51
D 4 Aaron Cheng - Roger Ling 49 -31 46 -26 36 -34 29 -43 28 -29 36 -20 224 -183 41 96 1.2240 52
B 3 Hiroaki MIURA - Motoaki Shiga 47 -10 30 -46 15 -22 26 -19 118 -97 21 64 1.2165 53
C 5 KL Hui - Yau Ngai 57 -17 46 -57 38 -29 47 -35 44 -18 25 -44 36 -32 16 -25 309 -257 52 127 1.2023 54
D 10 Sukon Hung - Perry Shek 37 -31 38 -29 37 -13 17 -36 32 -26 31 -42 32 -11 224 -188 36 111 1.1915 55
A 4 Christopher Leung - York Liao 26 -52 55 -16 34 -25 24 -45 40 -39 53 -14 16 -40 50 -23 37 -28 335 -282 53 144 1.1879 56
Z 4 Chan Ho Fai - C. Y. Fung 56 -25 36 -24 22 -58 35 -21 149 -128 21 62 1.1641 57
Z 5 Barney Lui - Vincent Tam 39 -46 51 -34 33 -44 56 -35 36 -26 215 -185 30 80 1.1622 58
B 9 周持文 - 程兆林 28 -24 45 -50 65 -6 13 -51 151 -131 20 64 1.1527 59
A 4 聶衛平 - 李新 33 -25 39 -27 34 -22 42 -12 47 -31 41 -31 13 -41 19 -38 23 -27 291 -254 37 144 1.1457 60
Z 4 K. H. Wang - Peter Yu 32 -37 62 -26 65 -55 38 -48 29 -36 226 -202 24 80 1.1188 61
A 2 洪乙安 - Hung-Tu Wang 王鴻圖 25 -33 48 -35 43 -18 50 -41 33 -33 13 -31 212 -191 21 96 1.1099 62
A 7 Antony Au - Dominic Lee 31 -42 16 -55 6 -36 33 -23 64 -20 36 -14 20 -23 31 -13 33 -22 270 -248 22 144 1.0887 63
Y 5 Kelvin Choi - Leo Lam 23 -25 37 -33 56 -35 20 -32 136 -125 11 64 1.0880 64
D 5 Bell Tam - Flora Wong 48 -33 34 -36 17 -38 33 -29 32 -29 32 -23 196 -188 8 96 1.0426 65
B 4 Esther Sophonpanich - Somchai Baisamut 11 -55 34 -16 24 -24 41 -18 32 -31 28 -35 46 -21 19 -26 235 -226 9 128 1.0398 66
Z 8 Tso Chi Hang - Chan Chi Ho 18 -68 25 -43 62 -17 58 -22 40 -34 44 -31 14 -40 261 -255 6 112 1.0235 67
D 2 林添良 - 張擎宇 40 -31 17 -55 29 -30 63 -20 13 -27 162 -163 -1 79 0.9939 68
C 1 黎永傳 - 余樹榮 24 -45 48 -10 25 -29 59 -7 30 -32 18 -44 12 -48 44 -24 12 -37 272 -276 -4 144 0.9855 69
C 2 Stephen Burgess - Ervin Otvosi 45 -40 34 -34 32 -24 26 -29 35 -47 29 -45 15 -35 63 -16 29 -43 308 -313 -5 143 0.9840 70
D 10 Jackson Lai - Jeff Luk 32 -38 28 -38 30 -29 41 -19 38 -20 15 -45 184 -189 -5 95 0.9735 71
A 3 Ryo Okuno - Kyoko Shimamura 34 -35 33 -40 27 -30 53 -23 34 -44 31 -38 28 -37 240 -247 -7 112 0.9717 72
Y 7 Charlie Lee - Ben Lai 24 -28 43 -29 24 -37 44 -26 31 -51 35 -56 26 -11 227 -238 -11 112 0.9538 73
C 10 董明 Dong Ming - 朱立 Zhu Li 45 -45 39 -17 33 -29 30 -29 43 -30 35 -36 15 -46 31 -41 22 -35 293 -308 -15 144 0.9513 74
D 10 Jason Chu - Ray Cheung 22 -49 33 -48 42 -11 40 -35 21 -24 158 -167 -9 80 0.9461 75
Z 3 Stanley Chow - Jack Wong 56 -21 34 -51 34 -37 22 -41 29 -35 175 -185 -10 80 0.9459 76
C 8 Han Sun Hee - David C. C. Ng 21 -49 23 -37 26 -33 37 -25 21 -38 29 -33 45 -17 41 -31 23 -26 266 -289 -23 144 0.9204 77
Y 2 Wilson Mok - Pearlie Chan 64 -37 19 -34 40 -39 9 -34 132 -144 -12 64 0.9167 78
Y 7 Star Chan - Walter Cheung 33 -41 26 -42 20 -58 38 -23 56 -35 31 -25 204 -224 -20 96 0.9107 79
C 4 Himani Khandel Wal - Rajeev Khandel Wal 40 -45 45 -39 27 -32 47 -13 22 -31 34 -43 18 -20 21 -45 29 -46 283 -314 -31 143 0.9013 80
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C 5 KL Fung - SK Luk 49 -35 17 -39 32 -27 25 -37 45 -48 11 -57 24 -25 13 -28 50 -7 266 -303 -37 143 0.8779 81
A 5 Baron Ng - Charmian Koo 42 -31 25 -34 33 -17 31 -46 35 -37 12 -38 178 -203 -25 96 0.8768 82
A 7 Dave Pang - KH Lau 13 -57 27 -39 28 -38 19 -45 55 -17 44 -34 30 -26 36 -44 38 -33 290 -333 -43 144 0.8709 83
B 9 羅紹大 - 曾祥林 28 -43 12 -60 40 -27 58 -5 30 -65 30 -40 34 -27 232 -267 -35 112 0.8689 84
Y 5 Nelson Chan - Wengo Hung 27 -57 29 -33 30 -29 42 -31 128 -150 -22 64 0.8533 85
B 6 S. S. Bux - Y. C. Tsang 39 -23 24 -26 23 -53 25 -33 20 -21 131 -156 -25 80 0.8397 86
Y 4 Gary Lau - Lo Chun Yu 31 -41 37 -24 52 -43 20 -43 19 -42 28 -31 187 -224 -37 96 0.8348 87
B 2 張忠謀 - 郭哲宏 55 -11 19 -53 14 -33 16 -26 27 -31 36 -36 11 -26 178 -216 -38 112 0.8241 88
B 5 Alex Leigh - Henry Lam 19 -43 24 -24 43 -32 24 -45 21 -20 131 -164 -33 80 0.7988 89
Z 8 Hui Ki Lai - Chan Kwok Lam 26 -56 69 -43 37 -34 55 -65 41 -45 32 -80 27 -38 287 -361 -74 112 0.7950 90
Z 2 Ho Ching Fai - Tse Wing Yin 32 -37 43 -69 47 -35 30 -51 152 -192 -40 64 0.7917 91
B 7 Ella Graca - M.K. Tam 22 -42 43 -11 30 -20 8 -49 21 -44 51 -13 9 -65 27 -26 211 -270 -59 128 0.7815 92
Z 5 Sunny Lau - Ricky Cheung 37 -32 10 -44 15 -55 49 -28 45 -41 156 -200 -44 80 0.7800 93
Z 6 Johnny Lui - Kim Kwok 48 -41 25 -56 17 -55 35 -47 24 -30 31 -44 43 -17 223 -290 -67 112 0.7690 94
D 9 王鵬 - 徐海津 16 -49 18 -61 46 -24 40 -38 22 -37 32 -27 174 -236 -62 96 0.7373 95
D 8 胡春蘭 - 陳瑩 39 -45 25 -59 16 -46 31 -39 16 -36 37 -22 27 -13 24 -21 13 -32 228 -313 -85 143 0.7284 96
C 9 Lin Xi 林晞 - Lou XiaoZhou 樓小舟 24 -32 22 -74 36 -33 28 -13 110 -152 -42 62 0.7237 97
D 2 蔡志忠 - 黃建仁 31 -49 24 -46 13 -37 38 -35 39 -31 17 -26 162 -224 -62 95 0.7232 98
C 9 Tan Hui 談輝 - Teng Song Liu 滕松柳 20 -49 26 -66 32 -18 33 -29 32 -36 143 -198 -55 79 0.7222 99
B 4 Pravati Sliabhusidhi - Pichai Nimityongsku 31 -41 38 -22 5 -58 39 -38 27 -32 25 -38 165 -229 -64 96 0.7205 100
B 6 Li Jin - Tang Hou Zu 25 -25 40 -19 8 -43 15 -36 21 -46 29 -23 138 -192 -54 96 0.7188 101
C 8 Sung Katherine - Kwon Sooja 18 -36 9 -46 29 -25 29 -38 31 -22 11 -42 35 -15 27 -47 24 -26 213 -297 -84 144 0.7172 102
A 9 王艷珍 - 劉素芸 17 -52 23 -60 45 -24 16 -31 26 -30 26 -17 153 -214 -61 96 0.7150 103
Y 6 Ricky Koo - Calvin Poon 32 -53 37 -64 23 -38 32 -20 124 -175 -51 64 0.7086 104
A 3 Yukinao Homma - Keisuke Kito 52 -27 11 -63 32 -20 11 -55 31 -16 14 -36 39 -10 7 -69 27 -23 224 -319 -95 144 0.7022 105
Y 8 Law Hiu Fung - Yip Fai Lung 24 -51 33 -31 16 -41 58 -45 33 -37 25 -55 11 -26 200 -286 -86 112 0.6993 106
Z 3 Alan Mok - W P Poon 44 -10 17 -62 16 -64 51 -30 16 -40 144 -206 -62 80 0.6990 107
A 8 Hirosi Morimoto - Nishimura Teruko 27 -52 34 -55 28 -30 39 -40 22 -42 22 -33 172 -252 -80 96 0.6825 108
A 8 Mark Laforge - Ryo Matsubara 14 -78 30 -46 17 -33 18 -45 25 -40 69 -12 173 -254 -81 96 0.6811 109
B 7 W.K. Wong - I.L. Ieong 17 -54 16 -34 25 -25 17 -47 35 -36 26 -33 27 -34 36 -36 20 -24 219 -323 -104 144 0.6780 110
D 8 梁藝藝 - 李軼 43 -33 20 -75 16 -50 6 -58 43 -29 38 -28 14 -35 42 -31 26 -28 248 -367 -119 143 0.6757 111
D 5 Ng Wai Kin - Daniel Chui 36 -10 22 -41 39 -31 20 -63 17 -39 27 -55 161 -239 -78 96 0.6736 112
A 9 易紹華 - 伍湘南 35 -48 23 -53 24 -48 37 -35 119 -184 -65 64 0.6467 113
C 7 Augustus Yeun - Koon W. Cheng 14 -44 24 -34 20 -24 30 -36 88 -138 -50 63 0.6377 114
C 7 S. F. Fung - Lawrence Leung 17 -57 39 -45 18 -21 18 -45 30 -43 33 -36 155 -247 -92 96 0.6275 115
Y 3 Michael Chu - Raymond Chan 20 -56 33 -29 18 -39 26 -44 34 -19 19 -41 13 -34 163 -262 -99 112 0.6221 116
D 3 Eiji OTAKA - Makiko SATO 33 -43 20 -57 29 -38 18 -36 38 -40 17 -46 29 -33 17 -31 16 -25 217 -349 -132 144 0.6218 117
C 9 Zhu Wei 朱偉 - Li Pu Qing 李普慶 44 -55 10 -48 29 -24 13 -47 24 -20 20 -42 140 -236 -96 95 0.5932 118
B 8 Ayako Matsubara - Hiroko Janssen 10 -47 15 -69 27 -46 48 -13 23 -39 123 -214 -91 80 0.5748 119
B 4 Phailin Nimityongsakul - Naina Vanijka 11 -43 24 -28 13 -48 33 -25 81 -144 -63 64 0.5625 120
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A 9 張 杰 - 劉曉峰 7 -65 35 -32 12 -42 45 -18 23 -20 15 -74 137 -251 -114 96 0.5458 121
B 8 Midori Ito - Mikayo Murai 43 -32 31 -50 18 -41 6 -65 19 -37 117 -225 -108 80 0.5200 122
D 7 Joanna Chu - Billy Szeto 10 -47 19 -41 18 -42 28 -26 75 -156 -81 64 0.4808 123
D 7 Kelvin Ko - CK Wong 15 -40 19 -60 14 -44 11 -42 31 -39 90 -225 -135 80 0.4000 124
A 10 Cheung Chun Kit - Rex Cheung 19 -75 20 -32 18 -43 14 -53 25 -42 96 -245 -149 80 0.3918 125
A 10 Sum Yeung - Terry Chan 23 -62 27 -73 23 -43 17 -55 90 -233 -143 64 0.3863 126
D 9 王大成 - 宗常青 18 -55 11 -58 19 -45 17 -95 28 -38 25 -29 118 -320 -202 96 0.3688 127
C 7 Paulus C. C. Lam - Stephen Kwok 35 -49 20 -77 7 -59 22 -47 10 -39 16 -63 110 -334 -224 95 0.3293 128
A 10 Sum Yeung - Curtiss Yeung 31 -41 18 -71 12 -69 9 -45 70 -226 -156 64 0.3097 129
Z 6 Hung Faan Yat - Yung Tin Lok 21 -56 26 -62 11 -68 19 -68 77 -254 -177 64 0.3031 130
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D 4 David Chan - Patrick Choy 48 -10 48 -10 38 16 4.8000 1
A 6 陳鋅國 - 戴建偉 36 -6 38 -12 74 -18 56 32 4.1111 2
C 9 Li Pu Qing 李普慶 - Lin Xi 林晞 42 -11 42 -11 31 16 3.8182 3
Z 6 Yung Tin Lok - Chan Tin Chi 80 -32 80 -32 48 16 2.5000 4
D 7 CK Wong - David Ip 32 -13 32 -13 19 16 2.4615 5
A 8 Jun Cheng - Nishimura Teruko 48 -24 48 -24 24 16 2.0000 6
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Satoshi IMAI 53 -19 33 -25 86 -44 42 32 1.9545 7
B 2 郭哲宏 - 李玉梅 37 -19 37 -19 18 16 1.9474 8
D 4 David Chan - Zhang Xiaofeng 41 -22 41 -22 19 16 1.8636 9
A 6 陳鋅國 - 曹雪良 42 -25 42 -25 17 16 1.6800 10
B 6 陳和文 - Tang Hou Zu 50 -31 50 -31 19 16 1.6129 11
C 9 Tan Hui 談輝 - Lin Xi 林晞 35 -22 35 -22 13 16 1.5909 12
D 9 王大成 - 徐海津 29 -32 45 -15 74 -47 27 32 1.5745 13
B 8 Ayako Matsubara - Makiko Hayashi 60 -34 40 -30 100 -64 36 32 1.5625 14
Y 2 Abby Chiu - Chad Law 28 -24 45 -24 73 -48 25 32 1.5208 15
B 9 袁幫華 - 張啟海 23 -39 46 -20 33 -14 102 -73 29 48 1.3973 16
B 6 陳和文 - Li Jin 43 -28 31 -27 74 -55 19 32 1.3455 17
C 3 Kenji Miyakuni - Ryoga Tanaka 18 -32 44 -25 46 -29 108 -86 22 48 1.2558 18
Z 7 Derek Fong - Chan Kin Fai 30 -24 30 -24 6 16 1.2500 19
B 9 羅紹大 - 程兆林 45 -24 26 -33 71 -57 14 32 1.2456 20
D 6 辜學海 - 李建偉 49 -16 35 -38 23 -32 107 -86 21 48 1.2442 21
Y 2 Ivan Leung - Wilson Mok 46 -29 31 -33 77 -62 15 32 1.2419 22
A 10 Cheung Chun Kit - Terry Chan 42 -22 17 -26 59 -48 11 32 1.2292 23
A 9 劉曉峰 - 伍湘南 29 -52 45 -9 74 -61 13 32 1.2131 24
Y 8 Mok Chun Kit - Leung Chun Wai 39 -18 31 -42 70 -60 10 32 1.1667 25
Z 7 Jacky Kwan - Tim Shum 37 -32 37 -32 5 16 1.1563 26
C 7 Koon W. Cheng - Paulus C. C. Lam 26 -23 26 -23 3 16 1.1304 27
A 3 Richard Illingworth - Machiko Kanehara 47 -11 17 -46 64 -57 7 32 1.1228 28
D 9 王鵬 - 宗常青 55 -27 11 -32 66 -59 7 32 1.1186 29
C 7 Augustus Yeun - Stephen Kwok 26 -24 26 -24 2 16 1.0833 30
Y 4 Leung Chun Kit - Narcissus To 57 -27 26 -43 33 -41 116 -111 5 48 1.0450 31
B 3 Satoshi IMAI - Motoaki Shiga 50 -45 24 -27 74 -72 2 32 1.0278 32
C 3 Sakiko Naito - Kenji Miyakuni 37 -41 39 -10 22 -45 98 -96 2 47 1.0208 33
B 2 張忠謀 - 李玉梅 38 -38 38 -38 0 16 1.0000 34
B 9 張啟海 - 曾祥林 39 -44 30 -25 69 -69 0 32 1.0000 34
B 3 Satoshi IMAI - Hiroaki MIURA 29 -37 26 -24 56 -51 111 -112 -1 48 0.9911 36
Y 2 Abby Chiu - Ivan Leung 29 -30 29 -30 -1 16 0.9667 37
D 6 馬智威 - 蔣鴻 23 -24 23 -24 -1 16 0.9583 38
A 8 Jun Cheng - Mark Laforge 35 -34 33 -38 68 -72 -4 32 0.9444 39
B 7 Ella Graca - Robert Zajac 51 -56 51 -56 -5 16 0.9107 40
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D 4 Patrick Choy - Roger Ling 35 -40 35 -40 -5 16 0.8750 41
Z 3 K.C. Chan  - Tim Yip 41 -48 41 -48 -7 16 0.8542 42
C 9 Tan Hui 談輝 - Zhu Wei 朱偉 50 -59 50 -59 -9 16 0.8475 43
A 6 陳鋅國 - 周松賀 55 -34 20 -62 75 -96 -21 32 0.7813 44
Y 4 Helen Yeung - Narcissus To 45 -58 45 -58 -13 16 0.7759 45
C 5 Yau Ngai - LT Pang 20 -26 20 -26 -6 16 0.7692 46
Y 8 Tsui Ming Ki - Leung Chun Wai 21 -29 25 -31 46 -60 -14 32 0.7667 47
Z 5 Jimmy Lai - Philip Chan 30 -27 34 -40 17 -43 81 -110 -29 48 0.7364 48
Y 5 Aaron Poon - Nelson Chan 35 -56 22 -23 57 -79 -22 32 0.7215 49
B 8 Makiko Hayashi - Midori Ito 35 -28 14 -43 49 -71 -22 32 0.6901 50
B 8 Makiko Hayashi - Mikayo Murai 35 -62 26 -27 61 -89 -28 32 0.6854 51
C 3 Yasuhiro Shimizu - Kenji Miyakuni 17 -61 59 -50 76 -111 -35 32 0.6847 52
B 6 Peter Yeung - S. S. Bux 20 -30 20 -30 -10 16 0.6667 53
Y 5 Kelvin Choi - Nelson Chan 32 -48 32 -48 -16 16 0.6667 53
B 6 Peter Yeung - Y. C. Tsang 34 -60 40 -17 15 -57 89 -134 -45 48 0.6642 55
A 8 Jun Cheng - Ryo Matsubara 31 -47 31 -47 -16 16 0.6596 56
Y 7 Johnny Choi - Kin Lam 29 -46 29 -46 -17 16 0.6304 57
Z 5 Sunny Lau - Jimmy Lai 35 -56 35 -56 -21 16 0.6250 58
A 8 Hirosi Morimoto - Jun Cheng 15 -44 33 -33 48 -77 -29 32 0.6234 59
D 7 Kelvin Ko - Billy Szeto 23 -51 27 -32 50 -83 -33 32 0.6024 60
Z 3 Stanley Chow - W P Poon 21 -35 21 -35 -14 14 0.6000 61
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Hiroaki MIURA 24 -42 24 -42 -18 16 0.5714 62
D 7 CK Wong - Billy Szeto 26 -46 26 -46 -20 16 0.5652 63
D 6 王惠君 - 馬智威 20 -36 20 -36 -16 16 0.5556 64
Z 6 Hung Faan Yat - Chan Tin Chi 22 -51 26 -36 48 -87 -39 32 0.5517 65
Y 8 Mok Chun Kit - Tsui Ming Ki 15 -55 24 -45 43 -52 82 -152 -70 48 0.5395 66
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Motoaki Shiga 19 -40 19 -40 -21 16 0.4750 67
Y 5 Aaron Poon - Leo Lam 32 -37 12 -56 44 -93 -49 32 0.4731 68
D 4 Patrick Choy - Shi Zhengjun 31 -40 16 -72 47 -112 -65 32 0.4196 69
A 10 Cheung Chun Kit - Tiffany Tse 28 -68 28 -68 -40 16 0.4118 70
Z 3 Jack Wong - Tim Yip 15 -60 20 -26 35 -86 -51 30 0.4070 71
A 10 Rex Cheung - Curtiss Yeung 20 -64 20 -64 -44 16 0.3125 72
B 8 Ayako Matsubara - Midori Ito 3 -67 24 -20 27 -87 -60 32 0.3103 73
B 5 Alex Leigh - Ringo Lee 17 -55 17 -55 -38 16 0.3091 74
Z 7 Jerome Cheung - Derek Fong 16 -56 16 -56 -40 16 0.2857 75
A 10 Curtiss Yeung - Terry Chan 11 -47 11 -47 -36 16 0.2340 76
Y 5 Aaron Poon - Kelvin Choi 11 -57 11 -57 -46 16 0.1930 77
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D 4 David Chan - Patrick Choy 48 -10 48 -10 38 16 4.8000 1
A 6 陳鋅國 - 戴建偉 36 -6 38 -12 74 -18 56 32 4.1111 2
C 9 Li Pu Qing 李普慶 - Lin Xi 林晞 42 -11 42 -11 31 16 3.8182 3
Z 6 Yung Tin Lok - Chan Tin Chi 80 -32 80 -32 48 16 2.5000 4
D 7 CK Wong - David Ip 32 -13 32 -13 19 16 2.4615 5
D 6 馬智威 - 楊小光 55 -18 75 -20 60 -19 64 -23 63 -22 38 -30 26 -32 381 -164 217 111 2.3232 6
A 5 Double Ho - Yiu Wai Sing 75 -19 22 -34 39 -24 46 -17 74 -15 25 -19 281 -128 153 96 2.1953 7
A 2 Jackie Chen 陳世芳 - Jess Sun 孫政顯 63 -11 32 -35 46 -31 62 -20 44 -36 39 -4 286 -137 149 96 2.0876 8
C 1 陳紀恩 - 樓興成 44 -22 57 -11 20 -18 43 -29 164 -80 84 64 2.0500 9
A 1 張幫祥 - 沈佳祥 62 -23 46 -30 47 -31 24 -39 41 -13 69 -7 289 -143 146 96 2.0210 10
A 8 Jun Cheng - Nishimura Teruko 48 -24 48 -24 24 16 2.0000 11
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Satoshi IMAI 53 -19 33 -25 86 -44 42 32 1.9545 12
B 2 郭哲宏 - 李玉梅 37 -19 37 -19 18 16 1.9474 13
D 1 Derek Zen - Samuel Wan 38 -32 61 -18 47 -10 39 -17 25 -31 26 -17 236 -125 111 96 1.8880 14
A 6 曹雪良 - 張軍 65 -7 78 -14 38 -28 55 -11 31 -47 39 -42 38 -19 19 -25 363 -193 170 128 1.8808 15
D 4 David Chan - Zhang Xiaofeng 41 -22 41 -22 19 16 1.8636 16
Z 7 Tim Shum - Alan Tsang 48 -29 30 -22 41 -22 68 -19 56 -35 38 -27 281 -154 127 96 1.8247 17
C 1 陳紀恩 - 劉小強 45 -45 66 -26 33 -26 45 -18 45 -22 234 -137 97 80 1.7080 18
Y 1 Chang Lo-Mei 張洛梅 - So Ho-Yee 蘇皓沂 51 -24 29 -43 26 -19 56 -12 43 -20 27 -29 34 -9 266 -156 110 112 1.7051 19
A 6 陳鋅國 - 曹雪良 42 -25 42 -25 17 16 1.6800 20
B 1 Debasish Ray - Pritish Kushari 24 -38 60 -12 47 -17 53 -23 32 -27 25 -33 26 -11 267 -161 106 112 1.6584 21
Z 2 Jason Ho - Shadow Khu 43 -25 55 -15 68 -11 17 -47 21 -28 204 -126 78 80 1.6190 22
D 2 蕭自良 - 劉藺秦 57 -20 45 -19 36 -23 30 -38 35 -14 42 -18 12 -27 257 -159 98 112 1.6164 23
B 6 陳和文 - Tang Hou Zu 50 -31 50 -31 19 16 1.6129 24
Y 3 Chow Cheuk Wai - Samuel Choi 53 -32 57 -11 41 -16 58 -20 18 -44 29 -27 31 -28 287 -178 109 112 1.6124 25
C 10 于鎮海 Yu Zhen Hai - 李志剛 Li Zhi Gang 45 -24 57 -46 61 -17 29 -26 47 -22 43 -34 30 -34 47 -27 42 -20 401 -250 151 144 1.6040 26
C 9 Tan Hui 談輝 - Lin Xi 林晞 35 -22 35 -22 13 16 1.5909 27
D 4 Shi Zhengjun - Zhang Xiaofeng 36 -16 36 -17 37 -21 33 -35 25 -16 167 -105 62 80 1.5905 28
D 9 王大成 - 徐海津 29 -32 45 -15 74 -47 27 32 1.5745 29
B 8 Ayako Matsubara - Makiko Hayashi 60 -34 40 -30 100 -64 36 32 1.5625 30
A 1 桂生悅 - 張強 52 -29 44 -15 23 -33 37 -22 40 -16 24 -26 220 -141 79 96 1.5603 31
D 1 Edmund Tse - Patrick Huang 49 -22 50 -16 44 -14 32 -42 21 -37 31 -17 227 -148 79 96 1.5338 32
B 10 關德慶 - 譚勝 38 -24 43 -19 37 -29 24 -31 44 -21 31 -32 57 -15 62 -35 25 -30 361 -236 125 144 1.5297 33
Y 2 Abby Chiu - Chad Law 28 -24 45 -24 73 -48 25 32 1.5208 34
Z 1 Ou-Yang Yi 歐陽奕 - Shih Jie-Ren 施傑仁 56 -26 29 -48 55 -17 28 -49 48 -38 60 -15 33 -11 309 -204 105 112 1.5147 35
D 1 WK Lai - KF Mak 58 -11 46 -16 22 -63 38 -17 29 -28 27 -12 220 -147 73 96 1.4966 36
B 5 Jonathan Lee - Chan Yiu 42 -22 35 -17 46 -27 38 -38 42 -24 44 -39 247 -167 80 96 1.4790 37
Y 6 Arthur Lau - Himmy Ng 56 -20 43 -26 19 -26 29 -21 23 -22 170 -115 55 80 1.4783 38
Y 6 Wilson Leung - Kongo Kong 41 -31 31 -35 61 -40 51 -31 55 -25 239 -162 77 80 1.4753 39
B 2 林英仁 - 陳君明 41 -31 46 -30 27 -40 31 -24 55 -17 17 -40 39 -23 65 -9 23 -20 344 -234 110 144 1.4701 40
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D 7 David Ip - Paladin Chan 10 -36 72 -16 28 -33 46 -17 29 -25 185 -127 58 80 1.4567 41
B 1 Ashok Kumar Goel - Kamal Krishna Mukherjee 20 -46 69 -15 43 -8 27 -31 20 -23 179 -123 56 80 1.4553 42
A 2 John Yeh 葉秉釗 - Jeff Tsai 蔡哲夫 52 -26 40 -33 43 -23 42 -39 40 -25 26 -24 243 -170 73 96 1.4294 43
Y 1 Cheng Yu-Shiang 鄭宇翔 - Hung Ying-Cheng 洪穎正 55 -15 41 -33 35 -31 48 -32 41 -33 41 -19 11 -28 272 -191 81 112 1.4241 44
B 9 袁幫華 - 張啟海 23 -39 46 -20 33 -14 102 -73 29 48 1.3973 45
Z 4 K. O. Wong - Man Ka Ki 46 -39 22 -30 41 -25 47 -17 26 -20 182 -131 51 78 1.3893 46
Z 7 Jerome Cheung - Jacky Kwan 50 -32 24 -36 64 -16 35 -56 40 -14 213 -154 59 80 1.3831 47
D 5 Danyang Xie - Leo Cheung 40 -15 31 -37 58 -6 23 -36 12 -19 24 -23 188 -136 52 96 1.3824 48
Y 4 Helen Yeung - Karl Kwan 37 -32 42 -26 39 -40 34 -13 152 -111 41 64 1.3694 49
Z 1 Lin Chih-Hung 林志宏 - Wang Po-Han 王柏翰 68 -18 32 -50 51 -22 27 -30 25 -41 40 -16 28 -21 271 -198 73 112 1.3687 50
Y 2 Chad Law - Ben Lam 25 -23 40 -61 44 -18 42 -19 28 -11 179 -132 47 80 1.3561 51
A 1 陳勝洪 - 王銳 68 -28 60 -23 45 -19 31 -42 38 -31 4 -39 246 -182 64 96 1.3516 52
A 5 LH Chin - Tony Lau 57 -13 73 -27 30 -28 41 -50 42 -31 10 -39 253 -188 65 96 1.3457 53
B 6 陳和文 - Li Jin 43 -28 31 -27 74 -55 19 32 1.3455 54
D 3 Hiroyuki NODA - Yuko NODA 45 -39 55 -17 38 -28 23 -64 95 -17 51 -23 19 -12 31 -25 10 -48 367 -273 94 144 1.3443 55
B 5 Ringo Lee - Henry Wong 54 -17 22 -38 43 -14 31 -27 27 -24 23 -29 200 -149 51 96 1.3423 56
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Kumiko SASAHIRA 32 -43 32 -26 65 -30 33 -26 38 -25 200 -150 50 80 1.3333 57
A 6 戴建偉 - 周松賀 52 -17 30 -27 22 -37 71 -18 23 -50 198 -149 49 80 1.3289 58
C 3 Yasuhiro Shimizu - Sakiko Naito 49 -21 24 -25 25 -24 36 -31 134 -101 33 64 1.3267 59
C 3 Ryoga Tanaka - Tomoyuki Harada 36 -18 34 -34 29 -33 74 -22 34 -24 24 -44 231 -175 56 95 1.3200 60
B 10 項煜 - 宋召 35 -39 17 -35 26 -32 26 -16 36 -35 38 -39 36 -15 67 -3 33 -26 314 -240 74 144 1.3083 61
Z 2 Li Ka Him - Mick Yeung 56 -16 44 -33 35 -29 36 -29 11 -33 182 -140 42 80 1.3000 62
D 6 蔣鴻 - 李建偉 59 -25 33 -28 36 -18 42 -32 20 -38 35 -33 225 -174 51 95 1.2931 63
C 6 李建華 - 胡家平 55 -44 37 -23 44 -14 25 -24 32 -30 45 -29 46 -15 28 -22 7 -50 319 -251 68 143 1.2709 64
C 4 Manoj Kumar K Nair - J.M. Shan 24 -48 77 -20 26 -20 18 -32 38 -21 36 -35 48 -12 22 -28 31 -36 320 -252 68 143 1.2698 65
C 3 Kenji Miyakuni - Ryoga Tanaka 18 -32 44 -25 46 -29 108 -86 22 48 1.2558 66
B 1 Aloke Kumar Sadhu - Kamal Kumar Roy 39 -35 28 -35 49 -8 32 -43 35 -28 22 -15 205 -164 41 96 1.2500 67
Z 7 Derek Fong - Chan Kin Fai 30 -24 30 -24 6 16 1.2500 67
C 2 Bobby Richman - Sara Tishler 48 -24 41 -37 24 -29 29 -30 48 -45 67 -26 17 -45 36 -30 37 -12 347 -278 69 143 1.2482 69
B 9 羅紹大 - 程兆林 45 -24 26 -33 71 -57 14 32 1.2456 70
D 6 辜學海 - 李建偉 49 -16 35 -38 23 -32 107 -86 21 48 1.2442 71
Y 2 Ivan Leung - Wilson Mok 46 -29 31 -33 77 -62 15 32 1.2419 72
C 6 沈宇雄 - 王為民 49 -20 46 -9 21 -18 32 -18 22 -44 26 -67 34 -30 45 -21 25 -16 300 -243 57 143 1.2346 73
A 10 Cheung Chun Kit - Terry Chan 42 -22 17 -26 59 -48 11 32 1.2292 74
D 4 Aaron Cheng - Roger Ling 49 -31 46 -26 36 -34 29 -43 28 -29 36 -20 224 -183 41 96 1.2240 75
B 3 Hiroaki MIURA - Motoaki Shiga 47 -10 30 -46 15 -22 26 -19 118 -97 21 64 1.2165 76
A 9 劉曉峰 - 伍湘南 29 -52 45 -9 74 -61 13 32 1.2131 77
C 5 KL Hui - Yau Ngai 57 -17 46 -57 38 -29 47 -35 44 -18 25 -44 36 -32 16 -25 309 -257 52 127 1.2023 78
D 10 Sukon Hung - Perry Shek 37 -31 38 -29 37 -13 17 -36 32 -26 31 -42 32 -11 224 -188 36 111 1.1915 79
A 4 Christopher Leung - York Liao 26 -52 55 -16 34 -25 24 -45 40 -39 53 -14 16 -40 50 -23 37 -28 335 -282 53 144 1.1879 80
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Y 8 Mok Chun Kit - Leung Chun Wai 39 -18 31 -42 70 -60 10 32 1.1667 81
Z 4 Chan Ho Fai - C. Y. Fung 56 -25 36 -24 22 -58 35 -21 149 -128 21 62 1.1641 82
Z 5 Barney Lui - Vincent Tam 39 -46 51 -34 33 -44 56 -35 36 -26 215 -185 30 80 1.1622 83
Z 7 Jacky Kwan - Tim Shum 37 -32 37 -32 5 16 1.1563 84
B 9 周持文 - 程兆林 28 -24 45 -50 65 -6 13 -51 151 -131 20 64 1.1527 85
A 4 聶衛平 - 李新 33 -25 39 -27 34 -22 42 -12 47 -31 41 -31 13 -41 19 -38 23 -27 291 -254 37 144 1.1457 86
C 7 Koon W. Cheng - Paulus C. C. Lam 26 -23 26 -23 3 16 1.1304 87
A 3 Richard Illingworth - Machiko Kanehara 47 -11 17 -46 64 -57 7 32 1.1228 88
Z 4 K. H. Wang - Peter Yu 32 -37 62 -26 65 -55 38 -48 29 -36 226 -202 24 80 1.1188 89
D 9 王鵬 - 宗常青 55 -27 11 -32 66 -59 7 32 1.1186 90
A 2 洪乙安 - Hung-Tu Wang 王鴻圖 25 -33 48 -35 43 -18 50 -41 33 -33 13 -31 212 -191 21 96 1.1099 91
A 7 Antony Au - Dominic Lee 31 -42 16 -55 6 -36 33 -23 64 -20 36 -14 20 -23 31 -13 33 -22 270 -248 22 144 1.0887 92
Y 5 Kelvin Choi - Leo Lam 23 -25 37 -33 56 -35 20 -32 136 -125 11 64 1.0880 93
C 7 Augustus Yeun - Stephen Kwok 26 -24 26 -24 2 16 1.0833 94
Y 4 Leung Chun Kit - Narcissus To 57 -27 26 -43 33 -41 116 -111 5 48 1.0450 95
D 5 Bell Tam - Flora Wong 48 -33 34 -36 17 -38 33 -29 32 -29 32 -23 196 -188 8 96 1.0426 96
B 4 Esther Sophonpanich - Somchai Baisamut 11 -55 34 -16 24 -24 41 -18 32 -31 28 -35 46 -21 19 -26 235 -226 9 128 1.0398 97
B 3 Satoshi IMAI - Motoaki Shiga 50 -45 24 -27 74 -72 2 32 1.0278 98
Z 8 Tso Chi Hang - Chan Chi Ho 18 -68 25 -43 62 -17 58 -22 40 -34 44 -31 14 -40 261 -255 6 112 1.0235 99
C 3 Sakiko Naito - Kenji Miyakuni 37 -41 39 -10 22 -45 98 -96 2 47 1.0208 100
B 2 張忠謀 - 李玉梅 38 -38 38 -38 0 16 1.0000 101
B 9 張啟海 - 曾祥林 39 -44 30 -25 69 -69 0 32 1.0000 101
D 2 林添良 - 張擎宇 40 -31 17 -55 29 -30 63 -20 13 -27 162 -163 -1 79 0.9939 103
B 3 Satoshi IMAI - Hiroaki MIURA 29 -37 26 -24 56 -51 111 -112 -1 48 0.9911 104
C 1 黎永傳 - 余樹榮 24 -45 48 -10 25 -29 59 -7 30 -32 18 -44 12 -48 44 -24 12 -37 272 -276 -4 144 0.9855 105
C 2 Stephen Burgess - Ervin Otvosi 45 -40 34 -34 32 -24 26 -29 35 -47 29 -45 15 -35 63 -16 29 -43 308 -313 -5 143 0.9840 106
D 10 Jackson Lai - Jeff Luk 32 -38 28 -38 30 -29 41 -19 38 -20 15 -45 184 -189 -5 95 0.9735 107
A 3 Ryo Okuno - Kyoko Shimamura 34 -35 33 -40 27 -30 53 -23 34 -44 31 -38 28 -37 240 -247 -7 112 0.9717 108
Y 2 Abby Chiu - Ivan Leung 29 -30 29 -30 -1 16 0.9667 109
D 6 馬智威 - 蔣鴻 23 -24 23 -24 -1 16 0.9583 110
Y 7 Charlie Lee - Ben Lai 24 -28 43 -29 24 -37 44 -26 31 -51 35 -56 26 -11 227 -238 -11 112 0.9538 111
C 10 董明 Dong Ming - 朱立 Zhu Li 45 -45 39 -17 33 -29 30 -29 43 -30 35 -36 15 -46 31 -41 22 -35 293 -308 -15 144 0.9513 112
D 10 Jason Chu - Ray Cheung 22 -49 33 -48 42 -11 40 -35 21 -24 158 -167 -9 80 0.9461 113
Z 3 Stanley Chow - Jack Wong 56 -21 34 -51 34 -37 22 -41 29 -35 175 -185 -10 80 0.9459 114
A 8 Jun Cheng - Mark Laforge 35 -34 33 -38 68 -72 -4 32 0.9444 115
C 8 Han Sun Hee - David C. C. Ng 21 -49 23 -37 26 -33 37 -25 21 -38 29 -33 45 -17 41 -31 23 -26 266 -289 -23 144 0.9204 116
Y 2 Wilson Mok - Pearlie Chan 64 -37 19 -34 40 -39 9 -34 132 -144 -12 64 0.9167 117
B 7 Ella Graca - Robert Zajac 51 -56 51 -56 -5 16 0.9107 118
Y 7 Star Chan - Walter Cheung 33 -41 26 -42 20 -58 38 -23 56 -35 31 -25 204 -224 -20 96 0.9107 118
C 4 Himani Khandel Wal - Rajeev Khandel Wal 40 -45 45 -39 27 -32 47 -13 22 -31 34 -43 18 -20 21 -45 29 -46 283 -314 -31 143 0.9013 120
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C 5 KL Fung - SK Luk 49 -35 17 -39 32 -27 25 -37 45 -48 11 -57 24 -25 13 -28 50 -7 266 -303 -37 143 0.8779 121
A 5 Baron Ng - Charmian Koo 42 -31 25 -34 33 -17 31 -46 35 -37 12 -38 178 -203 -25 96 0.8768 122
D 4 Patrick Choy - Roger Ling 35 -40 35 -40 -5 16 0.8750 123
A 7 Dave Pang - KH Lau 13 -57 27 -39 28 -38 19 -45 55 -17 44 -34 30 -26 36 -44 38 -33 290 -333 -43 144 0.8709 124
B 9 羅紹大 - 曾祥林 28 -43 12 -60 40 -27 58 -5 30 -65 30 -40 34 -27 232 -267 -35 112 0.8689 125
Z 3 K.C. Chan  - Tim Yip 41 -48 41 -48 -7 16 0.8542 126
Y 5 Nelson Chan - Wengo Hung 27 -57 29 -33 30 -29 42 -31 128 -150 -22 64 0.8533 127
C 9 Tan Hui 談輝 - Zhu Wei 朱偉 50 -59 50 -59 -9 16 0.8475 128
B 6 S. S. Bux - Y. C. Tsang 39 -23 24 -26 23 -53 25 -33 20 -21 131 -156 -25 80 0.8397 129
Y 4 Gary Lau - Lo Chun Yu 31 -41 37 -24 52 -43 20 -43 19 -42 28 -31 187 -224 -37 96 0.8348 130
B 2 張忠謀 - 郭哲宏 55 -11 19 -53 14 -33 16 -26 27 -31 36 -36 11 -26 178 -216 -38 112 0.8241 131
B 5 Alex Leigh - Henry Lam 19 -43 24 -24 43 -32 24 -45 21 -20 131 -164 -33 80 0.7988 132
Z 8 Hui Ki Lai - Chan Kwok Lam 26 -56 69 -43 37 -34 55 -65 41 -45 32 -80 27 -38 287 -361 -74 112 0.7950 133
Z 2 Ho Ching Fai - Tse Wing Yin 32 -37 43 -69 47 -35 30 -51 152 -192 -40 64 0.7917 134
B 7 Ella Graca - M.K. Tam 22 -42 43 -11 30 -20 8 -49 21 -44 51 -13 9 -65 27 -26 211 -270 -59 128 0.7815 135
A 6 陳鋅國 - 周松賀 55 -34 20 -62 75 -96 -21 32 0.7813 136
Z 5 Sunny Lau - Ricky Cheung 37 -32 10 -44 15 -55 49 -28 45 -41 156 -200 -44 80 0.7800 137
Y 4 Helen Yeung - Narcissus To 45 -58 45 -58 -13 16 0.7759 138
C 5 Yau Ngai - LT Pang 20 -26 20 -26 -6 16 0.7692 139
Z 6 Johnny Lui - Kim Kwok 48 -41 25 -56 17 -55 35 -47 24 -30 31 -44 43 -17 223 -290 -67 112 0.7690 140
Y 8 Tsui Ming Ki - Leung Chun Wai 21 -29 25 -31 46 -60 -14 32 0.7667 141
D 9 王鵬 - 徐海津 16 -49 18 -61 46 -24 40 -38 22 -37 32 -27 174 -236 -62 96 0.7373 142
Z 5 Jimmy Lai - Philip Chan 30 -27 34 -40 17 -43 81 -110 -29 48 0.7364 143
D 8 胡春蘭 - 陳瑩 39 -45 25 -59 16 -46 31 -39 16 -36 37 -22 27 -13 24 -21 13 -32 228 -313 -85 143 0.7284 144
C 9 Lin Xi 林晞 - Lou XiaoZhou 樓小舟 24 -32 22 -74 36 -33 28 -13 110 -152 -42 62 0.7237 145
D 2 蔡志忠 - 黃建仁 31 -49 24 -46 13 -37 38 -35 39 -31 17 -26 162 -224 -62 95 0.7232 146
C 9 Tan Hui 談輝 - Teng Song Liu 滕松柳 20 -49 26 -66 32 -18 33 -29 32 -36 143 -198 -55 79 0.7222 147
Y 5 Aaron Poon - Nelson Chan 35 -56 22 -23 57 -79 -22 32 0.7215 148
B 4 Pravati Sliabhusidhi - Pichai Nimityongsku 31 -41 38 -22 5 -58 39 -38 27 -32 25 -38 165 -229 -64 96 0.7205 149
B 6 Li Jin - Tang Hou Zu 25 -25 40 -19 8 -43 15 -36 21 -46 29 -23 138 -192 -54 96 0.7188 150
C 8 Sung Katherine - Kwon Sooja 18 -36 9 -46 29 -25 29 -38 31 -22 11 -42 35 -15 27 -47 24 -26 213 -297 -84 144 0.7172 151
A 9 王艷珍 - 劉素芸 17 -52 23 -60 45 -24 16 -31 26 -30 26 -17 153 -214 -61 96 0.7150 152
Y 6 Ricky Koo - Calvin Poon 32 -53 37 -64 23 -38 32 -20 124 -175 -51 64 0.7086 153
A 3 Yukinao Homma - Keisuke Kito 52 -27 11 -63 32 -20 11 -55 31 -16 14 -36 39 -10 7 -69 27 -23 224 -319 -95 144 0.7022 154
Y 8 Law Hiu Fung - Yip Fai Lung 24 -51 33 -31 16 -41 58 -45 33 -37 25 -55 11 -26 200 -286 -86 112 0.6993 155
Z 3 Alan Mok - W P Poon 44 -10 17 -62 16 -64 51 -30 16 -40 144 -206 -62 80 0.6990 156
B 8 Makiko Hayashi - Midori Ito 35 -28 14 -43 49 -71 -22 32 0.6901 157
B 8 Makiko Hayashi - Mikayo Murai 35 -62 26 -27 61 -89 -28 32 0.6854 158
C 3 Yasuhiro Shimizu - Kenji Miyakuni 17 -61 59 -50 76 -111 -35 32 0.6847 159
A 8 Hirosi Morimoto - Nishimura Teruko 27 -52 34 -55 28 -30 39 -40 22 -42 22 -33 172 -252 -80 96 0.6825 160
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A 8 Mark Laforge - Ryo Matsubara 14 -78 30 -46 17 -33 18 -45 25 -40 69 -12 173 -254 -81 96 0.6811 161
B 7 W.K. Wong - I.L. Ieong 17 -54 16 -34 25 -25 17 -47 35 -36 26 -33 27 -34 36 -36 20 -24 219 -323 -104 144 0.6780 162
D 8 梁藝藝 - 李軼 43 -33 20 -75 16 -50 6 -58 43 -29 38 -28 14 -35 42 -31 26 -28 248 -367 -119 143 0.6757 163
D 5 Ng Wai Kin - Daniel Chui 36 -10 22 -41 39 -31 20 -63 17 -39 27 -55 161 -239 -78 96 0.6736 164
B 6 Peter Yeung - S. S. Bux 20 -30 20 -30 -10 16 0.6667 165
Y 5 Kelvin Choi - Nelson Chan 32 -48 32 -48 -16 16 0.6667 165
B 6 Peter Yeung - Y. C. Tsang 34 -60 40 -17 15 -57 89 -134 -45 48 0.6642 167
A 8 Jun Cheng - Ryo Matsubara 31 -47 31 -47 -16 16 0.6596 168
A 9 易紹華 - 伍湘南 35 -48 23 -53 24 -48 37 -35 119 -184 -65 64 0.6467 169
C 7 Augustus Yeun - Koon W. Cheng 14 -44 24 -34 20 -24 30 -36 88 -138 -50 63 0.6377 170
Y 7 Johnny Choi - Kin Lam 29 -46 29 -46 -17 16 0.6304 171
C 7 S. F. Fung - Lawrence Leung 17 -57 39 -45 18 -21 18 -45 30 -43 33 -36 155 -247 -92 96 0.6275 172
Z 5 Sunny Lau - Jimmy Lai 35 -56 35 -56 -21 16 0.6250 173
A 8 Hirosi Morimoto - Jun Cheng 15 -44 33 -33 48 -77 -29 32 0.6234 174
Y 3 Michael Chu - Raymond Chan 20 -56 33 -29 18 -39 26 -44 34 -19 19 -41 13 -34 163 -262 -99 112 0.6221 175
D 3 Eiji OTAKA - Makiko SATO 33 -43 20 -57 29 -38 18 -36 38 -40 17 -46 29 -33 17 -31 16 -25 217 -349 -132 144 0.6218 176
D 7 Kelvin Ko - Billy Szeto 23 -51 27 -32 50 -83 -33 32 0.6024 177
Z 3 Stanley Chow - W P Poon 21 -35 21 -35 -14 14 0.6000 178
C 9 Zhu Wei 朱偉 - Li Pu Qing 李普慶 44 -55 10 -48 29 -24 13 -47 24 -20 20 -42 140 -236 -96 95 0.5932 179
B 8 Ayako Matsubara - Hiroko Janssen 10 -47 15 -69 27 -46 48 -13 23 -39 123 -214 -91 80 0.5748 180
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Hiroaki MIURA 24 -42 24 -42 -18 16 0.5714 181
D 7 CK Wong - Billy Szeto 26 -46 26 -46 -20 16 0.5652 182
B 4 Phailin Nimityongsakul - Naina Vanijka 11 -43 24 -28 13 -48 33 -25 81 -144 -63 64 0.5625 183
D 6 王惠君 - 馬智威 20 -36 20 -36 -16 16 0.5556 184
Z 6 Hung Faan Yat - Chan Tin Chi 22 -51 26 -36 48 -87 -39 32 0.5517 185
A 9 張 杰 - 劉曉峰 7 -65 35 -32 12 -42 45 -18 23 -20 15 -74 137 -251 -114 96 0.5458 186
Y 8 Mok Chun Kit - Tsui Ming Ki 15 -55 24 -45 43 -52 82 -152 -70 48 0.5395 187
B 8 Midori Ito - Mikayo Murai 43 -32 31 -50 18 -41 6 -65 19 -37 117 -225 -108 80 0.5200 188
D 7 Joanna Chu - Billy Szeto 10 -47 19 -41 18 -42 28 -26 75 -156 -81 64 0.4808 189
B 3 Tadashi TERAMOTO - Motoaki Shiga 19 -40 19 -40 -21 16 0.4750 190
Y 5 Aaron Poon - Leo Lam 32 -37 12 -56 44 -93 -49 32 0.4731 191
D 4 Patrick Choy - Shi Zhengjun 31 -40 16 -72 47 -112 -65 32 0.4196 192
A 10 Cheung Chun Kit - Tiffany Tse 28 -68 28 -68 -40 16 0.4118 193
Z 3 Jack Wong - Tim Yip 15 -60 20 -26 35 -86 -51 30 0.4070 194
D 7 Kelvin Ko - CK Wong 15 -40 19 -60 14 -44 11 -42 31 -39 90 -225 -135 80 0.4000 195
A 10 Cheung Chun Kit - Rex Cheung 19 -75 20 -32 18 -43 14 -53 25 -42 96 -245 -149 80 0.3918 196
A 10 Sum Yeung - Terry Chan 23 -62 27 -73 23 -43 17 -55 90 -233 -143 64 0.3863 197
D 9 王大成 - 宗常青 18 -55 11 -58 19 -45 17 -95 28 -38 25 -29 118 -320 -202 96 0.3688 198
C 7 Paulus C. C. Lam - Stephen Kwok 35 -49 20 -77 7 -59 22 -47 10 -39 16 -63 110 -334 -224 95 0.3293 199
A 10 Rex Cheung - Curtiss Yeung 20 -64 20 -64 -44 16 0.3125 200
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JPMorgan Inter-city Bridge Championships 2007
Final Pairs Datum Report (ALL)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total No. 
of 

Bd.
IMP Q. RankSECT. TEAM Players

Match
9

B 8 Ayako Matsubara - Midori Ito 3 -67 24 -20 27 -87 -60 32 0.3103 201
A 10 Sum Yeung - Curtiss Yeung 31 -41 18 -71 12 -69 9 -45 70 -226 -156 64 0.3097 202
B 5 Alex Leigh - Ringo Lee 17 -55 17 -55 -38 16 0.3091 203
Z 6 Hung Faan Yat - Yung Tin Lok 21 -56 26 -62 11 -68 19 -68 77 -254 -177 64 0.3031 204
Z 7 Jerome Cheung - Derek Fong 16 -56 16 -56 -40 16 0.2857 205
A 10 Curtiss Yeung - Terry Chan 11 -47 11 -47 -36 16 0.2340 206
Y 5 Aaron Poon - Kelvin Choi 11 -57 11 -57 -46 16 0.1930 207
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